Government of Himachal Pradesh Deptt. of Social Justice & Emp.(Section-A)

Dated; Shimla-02, the

NOTIFICATION

AC/F&3 SLO No STE-A-F(10)-2/2016 dated 11th May 2017, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased Super G-1 to amend the existing provision under Para-6 (i.e. Disbursement of Grant) of Mukhya Mantri Kanya Daan Yojana to the following extent, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

Supert - I

In Milen Louis

DIFECTO

Join!

"6.Disbursement of Grant :

Jan Unrector, 19. SJE-A-F-(10)-2/2016

The grant will be drawn and disbursed by the District Programme Officer of the District Concerned and amount may be paid a month in advance of the proposed date of marriage. If the marriage has already taken place, the grant shall be disbursed even after the marriage, within a period of six months. The District Programme Officer will maintain separate record for the scheme and audit of Accounts of expenditure shall be conducted like other schemes under the District Programme officer. The Money will be disbursed through RTGs in the concerned applicant's Bank Account."

By Order

18 December, 2021

2379

27/12/21

Sanjay Gupta Addl. Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.: As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the December, 2021 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. All the Administrative Secretaries in Himachal Pradesh.

2. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.

3. The Spl. Pvt. Secretaries to the Chief Minister and SJE Minister, HP Shimla.

4. The Accountant General (Audit) H.P Shimla-03

5. All Programme Officers, In Himachal .Pradesh.

6. All the Child Development Project Officers in Himachal Pradesh. Through The Director, Women and Child Development, H.P.

7. Guard file.

R. Parmar)

ŝ.

Deputy Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh